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Scroll down for a table showing the order across all dates combined
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Montgomeries' Rant (The)
Mairi's Wedding

De'il Amang the Tailors
Reel of the Royal Scots
Maxwell's Rant

Catch the Wind

Reel of the 51st Division
Miss Johnstone of Ardrossan
Shiftin' Bobbins

Scott Meikle

Irish Rover

Bratach Bana

Sailor

Flowers of Edinburgh

JB Milne

Piper and the Penguin
Polharrow Burn

Duke of Perth

Trip to Bavaria

General Stuart's Reel
Highland Rambler

John of Bon Accord
Blooms of Bon Accord
Swiss Lassie

Australian Ladies (The) - Campbell
Black Mountain Reel

Falls of Rogie

Round Reel of Eight
Clutha

Anniversary Reel

Occurrences

375
350
330
324
283
265
251
245
245
240
237
214
198
180
169
168
168
157
156
152
144
140
138
135
120
118
109
101
100
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Mairi's Wedding

De'il Amang the Tailors
Reel of the Royal Scots
Montgomeries' Rant (The)
Catch the Wind

Maxwell's Rant

Scott Meikle

Reel of the 51st Division
Shiftin' Bobbins

Flowers of Edinburgh
Bratach Bana

Irish Rover

Swiss Lassie

Miss Johnstone of Ardrossan
Trip To Timber Ridge
Highland Rambler

Trip to Bavaria

Falls of Rogie

Kissing Bridge (The)

Sailor

Orpington Caledonians
Australian Ladies (The) - Campbell
JB Milne

Blooms of Bon Accord
General Stuart's Reel

Piper and the Penguin

Mrs MacPherson of Inveran
Polharrow Burn

Rutland Reel (The)

Mrs MacLeod (of Raasay)

Occurrences

162
154
154
151
136
133
130
121
112

82
76
70

B3R

62
62

8 g2

53
53
52
51
51

Change in position

+9
+90
-7
NEW SINCE 2015
+3




Position Dance

Occurrences Position Dance

31

&R 88

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49

51

8188

59
60
61
62
63

Mrs MacLeod (of Raasay)
Peat Fire Flame
Plantation Reel
Fisherman's Reel

Mrs MacPherson of Inveran
Cramond Bridge

Royal Deeside Railway
Saltire Society Reel
Recumbent Stone

College Hornpipe (The)
Festival Fling

Inverneill House

Summer Assembly

White Cockade

Barmkin

Cadgers in the Canongate
Music Makars

Duke and Duchess of Edinburgh
Sueno's Stone

Earl of Mansfield (The)
Sleepy Maggie

Clansman (The)

Dashing White Sergeant
Reverend John MacFarlane
Baldovan Reel

Gay Gordons

Rest and be Thankful
Summer Wooing
Lochalsh Reel

Red House

Whistling Wind (The)
Ladies of Dunse (The)
Meeting of the Waters

9%
89
82
81
81
80
80
80
77
73
73
68
65
65
63
63
63
62
62
60
57
55
55
55
52
51
51
51
50
50
50
49
48

31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Countess of Dunmore's Reel
John of Bon Accord

Lass of Richmond Hill (The)
Glastonbury Tor

Duke of Perth

Ramadan-ce

Crom Allt (Crooked Burn)
Castle Of Mey

Black Mountain Reel
Fireworks Reel

College Hornpipe (The)
Recumbent Stone

Round Reel of Eight

Sleepy Maggie

Royal Deeside Railway
Barmkin

Fisherman's Reel
Anniversary Reel

Ruby Rant

White Cockade

Flight to Melbourne

Peat Fire Flame

Saltire Society Reel
Plantation Reel

Da Rain Dancin'

Duke and Duchess of Edinburgh
Festival Fling

Reverend John MacFarlane
Staircase In Styria
Westminster Reel

Never At Sea

Mr lain Stuart Robertson
Starlight

Occurrences Change in position




Position Dance Occurrences Position Dance Occurrences Change in position

64 Portnacraig 48 64 Tri-Mariner 22
65 Royal Yacht Britannia (The) 48 65 Anderson's Rant 21
66 Lass of Richmond Hill (The) 47 66 Cramond Bridge 21 -30
67 Back to the Fireside 46 67 Earl of Mansfield (The) 21 -17
68 Anderson's Rant 45 68 Happy Returns 21
69 Lady Sophia Lindsay 44 69 Red House 21
70 Tambourine 43 70 Whistling Wind (The) 21
71 Never At Sea 41 4l Back to the Fireside 20
72 Domino Five 40 72 City of Stirling Reel 20
73 None So Pretty 40 73 Corn Rigs 20
74 Westminster Reel 40 74 Bohemian Reflections 19
75 Mr lain Stuart Robertson 38 75 Dancing Bees (The) 19
76 Broadford Bay 37 76 Inverneill House 19 -34
77 Da Rain Dancin' 37 7 Mrs Stuart Linnell 19
78 Nottingham Lace 37 78 Wind That Shakes The Barley (The) 19
79 Mrs Stuart Linnell 36 79 Mary Erskine 18
80 St Bernard's Waltz 36 80 Meeting of the Waters 18
81 Cumbrae Reel (The) 35 81 Summer Assembly 18 -38
82 Happy Returns 35 82 Clutha 17 -53
83 Petronella 35 83 Music Makars 17 -36
84 Ray Milbourne 35 84 Spring Fling Reel (The) 17
85 Fraser's Favourite 34 85 Currie Mountain 16
86 Homecoming Dance (The) 34 86 Lochalsh Reel 16
87 Peggy Dewar 34 87 Pinewoods Reel 16
88 Starlight 34 88 Scotland's Gardens 16
89 Wind That Shakes The Barley (The) 34 89 Tap the Barrel 16
90 Highlandman Kissed His Mother 33 90 Eileen Watt's Reel 15
9N Jessie's Hornpipe 33 91 Cadgers in the Canongate 14
92 Dancing Man (The) 32 92 Clansman (The) 14
93 Eightsome Reel 32 93 Gay Gordons 14
%A Wicked Willy 32 9% Lady Sophia Lindsay 14
95 Nice to See You 31 95 Milton's Welcome 14
96 Corn Rigs 30 96 Dancing Man (The) 13




Position Dance Occurrences Position Dance Occurrences Change in position

97 Dancing Bees (The) 29 97 Inimitable Derek (The) 13
98 Johnnie's Welcome Hame 29 98 Jessie's Hornpipe 13
99 Mary Erskine 29 99 Masons Apron 13
100 Angus MaclLeod 28 100 None So Pretty 13
101 Caddam Wood 28 101 Sueno's Stone 13 -52
102 Black Black Oil 27 102 We've Nae Electric 13
103 Grassmarket Reel 27 103 Highland Welcome 12
104 Milton's Welcome 27 104 Nottingham Lace 12
105 Button Boy (The) 26 105 On the Quarterdeck 12
106 Castle Of Mey 26 106 Petronella 12
107 Bauldy Bain's Fiddle 25 107 Rest and be Thankful 12
108 Eileen Watt's Reel 25 108 Triumph (The) 12
109 Kissing Bridge (The) 25 109 Dashing White Sergeant 11
110 Lets Have a Ceilidh 24 110 Highlandman Kissed His Mother 11
111 Hamilton Rant (The) 23 111 Lady Dumfries 11
112 Scotland's Gardens 23 112 Portnacraig 11
113 Lothian Lad 22 113 St Bernard's Waltz 11
114 On the Quarterdeck 22 114 Bauldy Bain's Fiddle 10
115 Rutland Reel (The) 22 115 Cuckoo Clock (The) 10
116 We've Nae Electric 22 116 Domino Five 10
117 Flight to Melbourne 21 117 Hedwig's Reel 10
118 Inimitable Derek (The) 21 118 Royal Yacht Britannia (The) 10
119 Kangaroo Paw 21 119 Tambourine 10
120 Masons Apron 21 120 Zytglogge 10
121 Virginia Reel 21 121 Angus MaclLeod 9
122 Buchan Eightsome Reel 20 122 Arthur's Seat 9
123 Burnieboozle 20 123 Cumbrae Reel (The) 9
124 Blackwater Reel (The) 19 124 Founders' Reel 9
125 Reel for Alice (A) 19 125 Glenalmond Gamekeeper (The) 9
126 Crom Allt (Crooked Burn) 18 126 Grassmarket Reel 9
127 Cuckoo Clock (The) 18 127 Ladies of Dunse (The) 9
128 Currie Mountain 18 128 Old Man of Storr (The) 9
129 Duran Ranger (The) 18 129 Pluto's Head 9




Position Dance

Occurrences Position Dance

Occurrences Change in position

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

Highlandman's Umbrella (The)
Mr William Brown's Reel
Tri-Mariner

Black Bear (The)

Kenora Reel

Mrs Stewart of Fasnacloigh
Pinewoods Reel

Caberfei

Canadian Barn Dance

City of Stirling Reel
Fireworks Reel
Glenalmond Gamekeeper (The)
Preston Mill

Provost Wynd (The)

Fife Ness

Findlater Castle

Highland Welcome

Lady Susan Stewart's Reel
Ramadan-ce

Balgeddie Reel

Borrowdale Exchange (The)
Craigleith

Glastonbury Tor

Kingussie Flower

Music Will Tell You (The)
Tam o' Shanter 1

Triumph (The)

Christmas Ceilidh (A)
Dancers' Wedding

Fight About The Fireside
Missing Turn (The)
Morrison Measure (The)
Old Man of Storr (The)

18
18
18
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

Ray Milbourne

Society Piper

Summer Wooing
Thornycroft

Wicked Willy

Baldovan Reel

Button Boy (The)

Ferla Mor

Johnnie's Welcome Hame
British Grenadiers (The)
Burnieboozle

Craigleith

Easy Peasy 1

Eightsome Reel
Fairbridge Reel

Fraser's Favourite

In Mr McGregor's Garden
Kangaroo Paw

Maureen and Paddy
Peggy Dewar

Provost Wynd (The)
Rambling Pitchfork (The)
Reel On

Rye Twist

Balgeddie Reel
Blackwater Reel (The)
Clumsy Lover (The)
Dancing In The Street
Fife Ness

Highland Lass

Lady Susan Stewart's Reel
Lets Have a Ceilidh
Merry Lads of Ayr
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Position Dance

Occurrences Position Dance

Occurrences Change in position

163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

Reel of the Gordon Highlanders
Sgurr Alisdair

All For Mary

Edinburgh Castle Reel (The)
Gates Of Edinburgh

Gavin's Reel

Lady Dumfries

Solway Reel

Craven Twelvesome (The)
Ferla Mor

Highland Lass

Outer Circle (The)
Roxburgh Castle

Salute to Miss Milligan
Ambassador's Reel

Epping Hundred

High Society

Knit the Pocky

Magic of Merrill (The)
Osgood MacKenzie of Inverewe
Society Piper

Tomalena

Dancing In The Street
Drunken Sailor (The)
Duncan Gray

Fireinthe Rye

Hal Hal the Wooin' O' It

La Tempete

Mairrit Man's Favourite (The)
Minard Castle

Mr Michael Bear's Reel
Reel of the Puffins

Reel On
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163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
17
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

Nice to See You

Tomalena

Abbotsford Lassies
Ambassador's Reel

Black Bear (The)

Black Black Oil

Burns Hornpipe

Caddam Wood

Canadian Barn Dance

Cape Breton Hornpipe
Celtic Cross 1 (The)
Circassian Circle
Dandelion Picker (The)
Doonhammer Delight
Edinburgh Castle Reel (The)
Findlater Castle
Highlandman's Umbrella (The)
Katoomba Mist

Kenora Reel

Kingussie Flower

Loch Ness Monster RR
More Bees a Dancing
Morrison Measure (The)
Pensioner's Reel

Scotia Sea

Susan Scott of San Rafael
Whigmaleeries

Young Accordion Man (The)
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Position Dance Occurrences Position Dance Occurrences Change in position

196 Rye Twist
197 St Andrews of Brampton
198 Bobby Brown's Canadian Breakdown
199 British Grenadiers (The)
200 Burns Hornpipe
201 Celtic Dreaming
Dunedin Festival Dance (The)
Earlstoun Loch
Glens of Angus
Hedwig's Reel
Rob Roy
Salmonfield Poacher
Strip the Willow (Orcadian)
Thornycroft
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Across all years

1 Montgomeries' Rant (The) 526
2 Mairi's Wedding 512
3 De'il Amang the Tailors 484
4 Reel of the Royal Scots 478
5 Maxwell's Rant 416
6 Catch the Wind 401
7 Reel of the 51st Division 372
8 Scott Meikle 370
9 Shiftin' Bobbins 357
10 Irish Rover 313
11 Miss Johnstone of Ardrossan 312
12 Bratach Bana 296
13 Flowers of Edinburgh 276
14 Sailor 260
15 JB Milne 225
16 Piper and the Penguin 221
17 Polharrow Burn 219
18 Trip to Bavaria 219
19 Highland Rambler 208
20 General Stuart's Reel 205
21 Swiss Lassie 205
22 Duke of Perth 198
23 Blooms of Bon Accord 191
24 John of Bon Accord 186
25 Australian Ladies (The) - Campbell 176
26 Falls of Rogie 171
27 Black Mountain Reel 151
28 Mrs MacLeod (of Raasay) 145
29 Mrs MacPherson of Inveran 133
30 Round Reel of Eight 133
31 Anniversary Reel 125
32 Clutha 117
33 Peat Fire Flame 116
34 Fisherman's Reel 111
35 Royal Deeside Railway 111
36 Recumbent Stone 109
37 Plantation Reel 108
38 Saltire Society Reel 107
39 College Hornpipe (The) 105
40 Cramond Bridge 101
41 Festival Fling 97
42 Barmkin 93
43 White Cockade 93
44 Lass of Richmond Hill (The) 90
45 Sleepy Maggie 89
46 Inverneill House 87
47 Kissing Bridge (The) 87
48 Duke and Duchess of Edinburgh 86
49 Summer Assembly 83
50 Earl of Mansfield (The) 81
51 Music Makars 80
52 Reverend John MacFarlane 79
53 Cadgers in the Canongate 77




Position Dance Occurrences

54 Sueno's Stone 75
55 Rutland Reel (The) 73
56 Trip To Timber Ridge 73
57 Red House 7
58 Whistling Wind (The) 71
59 Clansman (The) 69
60 Anderson's Rant 66
61 Back to the Fireside 66
62 Dashing White Sergeant 66
63 Lochalsh Reel 66
64 Meeting of the Waters 66
65 Gay Gordons 65
66 Never At Sea 64
67 Westminster Reel 64
68 Orpington Caledonians 63
69 Rest and be Thankful 63
70 Castle Of Mey 62
71 Da Rain Dancin' 61
72 Baldovan Reel 60
73 Mr lain Stuart Robertson 60
74 Summer Wooing 60
75 Portnacraig 59
76 Ladies of Dunse (The) 58
77 Lady Sophia Lindsay 58
78 Royal Yacht Britannia (The) 58
79 Crom Allt (Crooked Burn) 57
80 Glastonbury Tor 56
81 Happy Returns 56
82 Ramadan-ce 56
83 Starlight 56
84 Mrs Stuart Linnell 55
85 None So Pretty 53
86 Tambourine 53
87 Wind That Shakes The Barley (The) 53
88 CornRigs 50
89 Domino Five 50
90 Fireworks Reel 49
91 Nottingham Lace 49
92 Dancing Bees (The) 48
93 Flight to Melbourne 48
94 Countess of Dunmore's Reel 47
95 Mary Erskine 47
96 Petronella 47
97 St Bernard's Waltz 47
98 Jessie's Hornpipe 46
99 Dancing Man (The) 45
100 Cumbrae Reel (The) 44
101 Highlandman Kissed His Mother 44
102 Ray Milbourne 44
103 Broadford Bay 41
104 Fraser's Favourite 41
105 Milton's Welcome 41
106 Peggy Dewar 4
107 Wicked Willy 41

108 Eileen Watt's Reel 40




Position Dance Occurrences

109 Tri-Mariner 40
110 Eightsome Reel 39
1M1 Scotland's Gardens 39
112 Angus MacLeod 37
113 Johnnie's Welcome Hame 37
114 Nice to See You 37
115 City of Stirling Reel 36
116 Grassmarket Reel 36
117 Bauldy Bain's Fiddle 35
118 We've Nae Electric 35
119 Button Boy (The) 34
120 Currie Mountain 34
121 Homecoming Dance (The) 34
122 Inimitable Derek (The) 34
123 Masons Apron 34
124 On the Quarterdeck 34
125 Caddam Wood 33
126 Pinewoods Reel 33
127 Black Black Oil 32
128 Ruby Rant 31
129 Lets Have a Ceilidh 30
130 Cuckoo Clock (The) 28
131 Kangaroo Paw 28
132 Burnieboozle 27
133 Hamilton Rant (The) 27
134 Highland Welcome 27
135 Lothian Lad 26
136 Triumph (The) 26
137 Blackwater Reel (The) 25
138 Glenalmond Gamekeeper (The) 25
139 Virginia Reel 25
140 Staircase In Styria 24
141 Highlandman's Umbrella (The) 23
142 Lady Dumfries 23
143 Provost Wynd (The) 23
144 Tap the Barrel 23
145 Black Bear (The) 22
146 Kenora Reel 22
147 Mr William Brown's Reel 22
148 Old Man of Storr (The) 22
149 Reel for Alice (A) 22
150 Buchan Eightsome Reel 21
151 Canadian Barn Dance 21
152 Craigleith 21
153 Fife Ness 21
154 Lady Susan Stewart's Reel 21
155 Mrs Stewart of Fasnacloigh 21
156 Balgeddie Reel 20
157 Findlater Castle 20
158 Bohemian Reflections 19
159 Caberfei 19
160 Duran Ranger (The) 19
161 Ferla Mor 19
162 Kingussie Flower 19
163 Preston Mill 19




Position Dance Occurrences

164 Society Piper 19
165 Borrowdale Exchange (The) 18
166 Hedwig's Reel 18
167 Morrison Measure (The) 18
168 Music Will Tell You (The) 18
169 Christmas Ceilidh (A) 17
170 Dancers' Wedding 17
171 Edinburgh Castle Reel (The) 17
172 Fight About The Fireside 17
173 Highland Lass 17
174 Spring Fling Reel (The) 17
175 Thornycroft 17
176 Arthur's Seat 16
177 Reel On 16
178 Rye Twist 16
179 Tomalena 16
180 Ambassador's Reel 15
181 British Grenadiers (The) 15
182 Dancing In The Street 15
183 Missing Turn (The) 15
184 Reel of the Gordon Highlanders 15
185 Sgurr Alisdair 15
186 Craven Twelvesome (The) 14
187 Gates Of Edinburgh 14
188 Gavin's Reel 14
189 Magic of Merrill (The) 14
190 Roxburgh Castle 14
191 Salute to Miss Milligan 14
192 Tam o' Shanter 1 14
193 Burns Hornpipe 13
194 Hal Hal the Wooin' O' It 13
195 Knit the Pocky 13
196 Mairrit Man's Favourite (The) 13
197 Merry Lads of Ayr 13
198 Mr Michael Bear's Reel 13
199 Osgood MacKenzie of Inverewe 13
200 Outer Circle (The) 13

201 St Andrews of Brampton 13




